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WUN_RDF with International Sex Survey

* https://internationalsexsurvey.org/
* Money can be transferred to other countries (FMFEEHE L)

Bill in the context of a research project W e 2
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Dear Madame Koch, Dear Luisa,

Dr Lin need to transfer us some money that will be used to paid participants for the Internarial Sex Survey (I1SS), in the framework of the grant Worldwide Universities Network (WUN)
for the Research Development Fund (RDF-2021) for the project. “"Sexuality across cultures: International Sex Survey in South Africa, Switzerland, and Taiwwan" hitps /news unil. ch/display/
1640063308666

| am wondering whether it is possible to issue a bill to Dr. Lin s0 he can transfer the money to account here that will then be used to reimburse participants. What is important is to avoid that a
percentage of this amount is taken by UNIL. Indeed, Dr. Lin is Pl for a project also involving UNIL and Cape Town, so | expect we can proceed to this transfer without being taxed

If possible - Let me know what Kind of information you need for creating this invoice for Dr. Lin
Joel
PS | je suis a Géopolis et disponible au besoin

Ph D

Professor of Clinical Psychology, Psychopathology, and Psychological Assessment
Research Unit Director - Cognitive and Affective Regulation Lab (CARLA)


https://internationalsexsurvey.org/

WUN_RDF with University of Sheiffield

 Money can be transferred into NCKU (B EN S-S TERE )
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Dear All

Many thanks for your patience with what has been a very long process.

We have just received the Collaboration Agreement (please, find attached), which will allow the University of Sheffield to transfer the funds allocated to
your organisation.

Please, would you be able to review the form and let us know by the end of the day on Tuesday 15th November if you require changes or it can be signed by your
institution?

(A few details at the first page will be needed from NCUK and UFMG).
Please, do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions

Looking forward to hearing from you
Kind regards
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Dear ,
May | know the progress of the money transfer?
My affiliation is asking me why it took so long, and when the money will be transferred. It seems that this is one of the

KPI in our Cashier section, the staff there are worrying on this.

Best,
R 2022F118528H B— F944:365378 .
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Dear ,

Apologies for the delay in my reply, as we could not proceed without the agreement being fully signed
by all the partners, and Ghana just sent theirs last evening, after many requests.

I have now shared the document and informed the contracts and finance teams asking to proceed with

the next steps.
They might get in touch with you, as I believe that there might be some procedures to set NCKU as a

vendor, in order to pay the invoice.
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Dear ,

I am glad to let you know that today we finally got some good news and my colleagues in the finance
team (cc'd) will be able to assist you from here.

To proceed with the next step, they asked for the following from your organisation:

e A finance email address
 Vendor details including name, address, telephone number, e-mail address, company or charity number and

VAT number (if applicable).
e An attachment in the form of:

e Official bank documentation which shows the bank's logo, account name, and all relevant bank
details for the payee. This includes any international account numbers particular to the country of
origin. Please see the ‘International Transactions’ guidance on the finance website for more detail. As
evidence we can accept copies of bank statements (no monetary values are required and can be
blocked out), signed letters from the bank, paying in slips, blank cheques, and print screens /
downloads from online banking.

My colleagues have already received it, but I attach here again the invoice you have sent in July.

Many thanks for your patience.
Kind regards
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Dear :
Thank you for your patience. Please find the information below:
Finance email address

Vendor details including name, address, telephone number, e-mail address, company or charity number and
VAT number (if applicable)
Name: National Cheng Kung University
Address: No.1, University Road, Tainan City 701, Taiwan (R.0.C)
telephone number: 886-6-2757575 ext 50601
VAT number: 69115908
For the evidence, we have provided the documents as attached. Please see if they are acceptable.
Kindly let me know if you need additional information.
Thank you and Best,
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Dear

Many thanks for your email.
I will kindly ask you my colleagues in finance to confirm that this is all that is needed.

Many thanks again for your support.
Kind regards

Bl ES




Further documentation required - Re: Vendor Request Declined: National Cheng

Kung University
24 FFFF
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Dear

I am afraid that the Finance Team reported that further documentation (in English, with logo) is
required.

Please, see below email from the Procurement Team for further information.

Many thanks

From:
Date: Fri, 3 Feb 2023 at 12:02
Subject: Vendor Request Declined: National Cheng Kung University

Vendor Name: National Cheng Kung University
Requested by:
Requested on: 02-02-2023 15:36:10

Hello,

Unfortygnately your recent request to set up a new vendor has been declined.The reason why tlhis request has been
declined may be found below:

03 Febguary 2023, 12:02:10 ->
SHOW BANK LOGO
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1. copies of bank statementsiR1TE IRE S AR (LR EIRMH)—MI 41

2. signed letters from the bank confirming the account detailsiRITHE 2=
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3. blank chequesZ= Bz F—Mi43

4. download/print screens from online banking#Bi&R1TE S EREAEHEHEIF
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REEERNEMNTE - HHoJLUESR

TR AT B i agH




2023F2H248 176:32

S
p:S

B

Dear |

My colleaques in the finance team reported that unfortunately the procurement team is still not
satisfied...

Please, see below - would it be possible to have the logo on the document and for it to be in English?
[ realise that it is a lot to ask for...

Many thanks

(&5 AN
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Dear |
If there is no English version of the document from the bank, how can we have it?

| cannot understand why it is a must to be in English for the documents. We have provided the proof that the account
belongs to our university, and the transfer information is given.

If this process cannot be pursued because of language, | would consider this is inequality. This seems to be sarcastic
as the University of Sheffield promotes the SDGs, which include a goal of minimizing inequality (Goal 10),

Of course that | will ask my colleagues to see if they can provide more information. However, if there is no English
version of the document from the bank, what shall we do?

| know that this is not your fault; however, | just cannot believe this kind of thing happened as our university did not
encounter this type of "experiences" with other overseas universities.

Also, when our university transfers the money to other universities' accounts, we did not ask for all the evidence such

as the University of Sheffield asks for.

Thank you and Best,
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Hi

I totally understand and agree.

Please, before going back to the procurement team, if not in English, is it possible to receive the
document with the logo (this is a requirement)}?

We will try from there.

I am afraid that this is not in my hands, but we will share yvour {(and our) comments.

Many thanks

—— - -
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Dear .

Thank you for the prompt reply and kind help. Actually, the documents | provided have the logo (Appendix 4, 402
account online bank).

This is the logo of the bank:

£ W SR 47

BANK OF TAIWAIN

Imn addition to the logo, one of our documents hawve the stamp of the branch of cour bank and the stamp of the person-
in—charge in the branch (Appendix 2. 402 account Statement 2). The stamps are official and legal evidence in financial
documents in Taiwan.

I hope that the above information is helpful.

Thank you and Beslt,
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Dear ,

| am hoping we're getting closer to a resolution in setting your university up as a vendor. Our payments team is

asking for confirmation that your bank will accept payments in GBP- please could you confirm whether this is the

case?

Kind regards,

Finance Asssitant

Faculty Finance Team

Faculty of Arts & Humanities

The University of Sheffield

The Arts Tower
Working hours: 8.30am - 4:30pm

* Finally!!



International collaboration platform

* Online survey
* Online meeting
* Email loop



